It’s beginning to look a lot like Christmas…

Dear Parent / Carer,
Brace yourself! I’m about to talk about Christmas in November!! 
I apologise profusely to all those of you who were trying to avoid all thoughts of Christmas until December. However, in the interests of trying to give you as much notice as possible about upcoming events, overleaf is a list of all of the Christmas related activities coming up in school. 
In response to our recent questionnaire, if you are unable to attend any of the activities which involve parents / carers, you will be given the option of nominating another parent who is already attending with their child, to work with your child. Also, please don’t forget that a grandparent, an auntie, an uncle etc are always welcome if you can’t attend.
Further details about each event will be sent home in coming weeks. However, if you have any burning questions about any of the activities, please do see me at the beginning or end of the school day and I’ll do my best to help.
Kindest Regards,
[image: Image result for christmas clipart]Mrs Dingsdale (Deputy Headteacher)












ALLANSON STREET PRIMARY CHRISTMAS ACTIVITIES
	Date
	Event
	Who’s involved?
	Parents invited?

	Friday 15th November
	Non-uniform day
£1 towards Christmas Fair
	Whole School
	

	Friday 22nd November
	Non-uniform day
Donation of sweets/ chocolate for the Christmas Fair
	Whole School
	

	Friday 29th November
	Non-uniform day
Donation of bottles for the Christmas Fair
	Whole School
	

	Friday 29th November
9.15am – 11am
	Christmas Crafts
	Year 4
	Yes

	Monday 2nd December
9.15am – 11am
	Advent Crafts
	Years 5 and 6
	Yes

	Tuesday 3rd December
9.15am – 11am
	Advent Crafts
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	Yes

	Thursday 5th December
2.30pm
	Christmas Fair
	All children
	Yes

	Monday 9th December
2.30pm
	Christmas Sing Song
	Afternoon Nursery
	Yes

	Tuesday 10th December
9.30am and 1.45pm
	Infant Nativity
	Years 1 and 2
	Yes

	Wednesday 11th December
10.45am
	Christmas Sing Song
	Morning Nursery
	Yes

	Thursday 12th December
1.30pm and 6.30pm
	Candlelit Performance
	Children who have chosen to participate from Years 3,4,5 and 6
	Yes

	Monday 16th December
9.30am
	Reception Nativity
	Mrs Glynn’s Class
	Yes

	Monday 16th December
1.45pm
	Reception Nativity
	Miss Inman’s Class
	Yes

	Tuesday 17th December
	Christmas theatre performance
	Whole School
	

	Wednesday 18th December
	Christmas Party Day
	Years 1 and 2 
	

	
	Christmas Party Day
	Years 3 and 4
	

	Thursday 19th December
	Christmas Party Day
	Nursery and Reception 
	

	
	Christmas Party Day
	Years 5 and 6
	

	Thursday 19th December
9.15am – 10.15am
	Christmas Crafts
	Years 1 and 2
	Yes

	Friday 20th December

	Carols Around the Tree
School closes for Christmas
	Whole School
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